Sebastian Inlet District FINAL MILLAGE AND BUDGET HEARING for Fiscal Year 2019 – 2020

September 25, 2019, Wednesday, 5:01 p.m. Sebastian Inlet District Office 114 Sixth Avenue, Indialantic, FL 32903

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order Chairman Jenny Lawton Seal
- 2. Millage Summary Executive Director
- Public Hearing Final Millage Rate for Levying Taxes in Brevard and Indian River Counties for Fiscal Year 2019 – 2020 for the Sebastian Inlet District – Chairman Jenny Lawton Seal presiding, District Legal Counsel Jack Kirschenbaum reading the millage resolution (Res.# 09.25.19-1).
- 4. Public Comment Period
- 5. Adoption of Final Millage Rate Resolution
- 6. Budget Summary Executive Director
- Public Hearing Final Budget for Fiscal Year 2019 2020 for the Sebastian Inlet District – Chairman Jenny Lawton Seal presiding, District Legal Counsel Jack Kirschenbaum reading the resolution (Res.# 09.25.19-2).
- 8. Public Comment Period
- 9. Adoption of Final Budget Resolution
- 10. Meeting Adjournment